PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE REPORT

2020 Legislative Session

Reference No.: APPT-8-20

Draft No.: 1

Committee: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Date: 9/24/2020

Action: FAV

REPORT: Favorable 11-0: Council Members Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Hawkins, Ivey, Harrison, Streeter and Taveras

The Prince George's County Council, sitting as the Committee of the Whole, met on September 24, 2020 to consider two appointments to the Wage Determination Board.

Ms. Joy Anderson is a resident of Brandywine and is the President/Owner of JRA & Associates, a minority, woman owned business in the County. She is a member of the Associated Builders and Contractors as well as the Prince George's County Construction Works Program Advisory Council. Ms. Anderson will serve as a management representative on the Board.

Ms. Tisa J.D. Clark is a resident of Upper Marlboro and is the President of J.D. Clark Professional Services, LLC. She is a member of numerous Business and Professional organizations including the Mortgage Bankers Association and the Executive Committee of the Prince George's Chamber of Commerce where she serves as President. Ms. Clark holds a Bachelor of Science from Madison University. Ms. Clark will serve as a management representative on the Board.

Each nominee gave the Council their background and qualifications to serve on the Wage Determination Board.

The Council thanked the nominees for their willingness to serve in this capacity.

After discussion, the Prince George's County Council, sitting as the Committee of the Whole reported the appointments out favorably, 11-0.